1986 Wellington C Grade
SECTION PLAY
Section 1

Te Rama
PSA
Johnsonville A
Newlands
JMC

Police

Ling Tse B
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Section 2

Ling Tse A
Royals

Karori

VUW

WMC

Titan
Johnsonville B
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Brian Hearfield, Malcolm Wong. Jeff Larsen, Olaf Leijon
Alan Rasmussen, Bunty Rego, Jim Delahunty, Dick Verry
Brian O'Connor, Bill Stevens, Alan Dunn

Alec Yung, J Ramsay, Nick Julian, S Moran, C Neale

T Coleman, M Dash, C Jones, G Cornes

Rob Veale, M Arnerich, R Henkel, Mike Veale

Kem Yee, Tom Canderle, Martin Young

Fauzi, Andy Yuen, A Tangi, Chuam

lan Bond, R Haward, Brian Biberstein, G Johnstone

J Harding, G Rego, Martin Da Costa, | McDonald

S McGuire, Alison Berry, Rochelle Ellison

lan Strawbridge, Haris Decuapunja, A Bennett, P Foster
F Breakhuis, Carl Friis, R Isbister, L Nissan

Michael Blackmore, Grant Hardy, N Craig

All teams played one team from the other section in section play
Two D Grade teams were promoted after section play
They were WMC B and JMC B

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

Division 1

Te Rama
PSA

Royals
Johnsonville A
Ling Tse A
JMC A

VUW
Newlands
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Division 2

WMC A
Johnsonville B
Karori
Police
JMC B
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Brian Hearfield, Malcolm Wong. Jeff Larsen, Olaf Leijon
Alan Rasmussen, Bunty Rego, Jim Delahunty, Dick Verry
Alan Bond, Ron Haward, Brian Biberstein, G Johnstone
Brian O'Connor, Bill Stevens, Alan Dunn

Fauzi, Andy Yuen, A Tangi, Chuam

T Coleman, M Dash, C Jones, G Cornes

S McGuire, Alison Berry, Rochelle Ellison

Alec Yung, J Ramsay, Nick Julian, S Moran, C Neale

lan Strawbridge, Haris Decuapunja, A Bennett, P Foster
Michael Blackmore, Grant Hardy, N Craig

J Harding, G Rego, Martin Da Costa, | McDonald

Rob Veale, M Arnerich, R Henkel, Mike Veale

Donna Keogh, M Gorman, R Stratton

F Breakhuis, Carl Friis, R Isbister, L Nissan

Kem Yee, Tom Canderle, Martin Young

M Gregan, S Leontiou, B Welsh

Team of 3 players and Matches are best of 12 (9 singles and 3 doubles)

2 points for a win
1 point for a draw
0 points for a loss

Interclub Average
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Rob Veale

Haris Decuapunja
Alan Rasmussen
Brian Hearfield
Donna Keogh
Malcolm Wong
Olaf Leijon

Jeff Larsen
Michael Blackmore
Andy Yuen

Team Wins  Matches Average
Police 26 26 100.00%
WMC A 23 23 100.00%
PSA 33 36 91.67%
Te Rama 38 42 90.48%
JMC B 19 21 90.48%
Te Rama 34 39 87.18%
Te Rama 13 15 86.67%
Te Rama 24 30 80.00%
Johnsonville B 31 39 79.49%
Ling Tse A 19 24 79.17%
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Loss
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Games

75
51
42
44
41
33
12

51
54
40
40
38
34
33

71
56
50
41
36
33
26
24

57
62
50
44
47
28
28
20

Points

14
10
10
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